

SC No.
FIR No. 443/21
PS OIA
State vs. Prem Kumar etc.

16.11.2021

Fresh chargesheet received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. L.D.Singh, Addl.PP for state.

Mr. S.K.Tiwari, counsel for all four accused persons.

Accused Shahid Anwar @ Raja stated to have expired.

Accused Prem Kumar, Nagender Kumar, Sunny and Vicky Singh present in person on bail.

IO is directed to verify the death of accused Shahid Anwar @ Raja and file report on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on **22.01.2022**.

(Prashant Sharma)
ASJ-02/South East District
Saket Court/New Delhi /16.11.2021