

FIR No. 443/2021
PS- OIA
State Vs. Prem Kr. & Ors.

09.08.2023

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Raja Panda, Counsel for all accused persons.
Proceedings against accused Saheed Anwar, abated on 31.10.22.
Rest of accused persons are present.
PW- Naresh Kumar is present.

1. Matter is fixed for PE.
2. Due to heavy docket, no time left for recording of statement.
3. PW- Naresh Kumar, is bound down till next date of hearing.

Accordingly, matter adjourned.
Put up for PE on 04.09.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.08.2023_(ak)