

FIR No. 443/2021
PS- OIA
State Vs. Prem Kr. & Ors.

04.09.2023.

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Dayanand Pandey, Counsel for accused persons.
Proceedings against accused Saheed Anwar, abated on 31.10.22
Rest of accused persons are present.
PW- Naresh Kumar is absent.

1. Matter is fixed for PE.
2. No PW is present today. Issue summons to PW- Naresh Kumar, to appear, returnable by next date of hearing.
3. No adverse order is passed against PW- Naresh Kumar who was bound down on last next date of hearing as he has joined proceedings through video proceedings and has requested to examine himself in view of injuries sustained by him on his leg.
4. Issue summons to MHC(M) along-with case property, on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE on 22.11.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
04.09.2023_(ak)