

FIR No.443/2017
PS Okhla Indl. Area
U/s 307/323/34 IPC
STATE Vs. PREM KUMAR ETC

11.03.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Sunny, Vicky Singh, Nagender Kumar, in person.
Accused Prem Kumar absent (**already expired. Proceedings abated vide order dated 10.04.2024**)
Accused Shaheed Anwar @ Raja absent (**proceeding already abated vide order dated 31.10.2022**).
Sh. Dayanand Pandey, Counsel for all three accused persons
Sh. Gaurav Kant Sharma, Ld. LAC for complainant, absent.
PW1- Naresh Kumar absent despite bound down.
IO Inspector Kamal Kumar absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

Let, PW1- Naresh Kumar be summoned through IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

IO be summoned to appear in person through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 07.05.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
11.03.2025