

FIR No. 443/2017
PS Okhla Indl. Area
U/s 307/323/34 IPC
STATE Vs. PREM KUMAR ETC

07.05.2025

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Prem Kumar absent (**already expired. Proceedings abated vide order dated 10.04.2024**)
Accused Shaheed Anwar @ Raja absent (**proceeding already abated vide order dated 31.10.2022**).
Accused Sunny, Vicky Singh, in person.
Accused Nagender Kumar absent.
Sh. Dayanand Pandey, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Sh. Gaurav Kant Sharma, Ld. LAC for complainant, absent.
PW1- Naresh Kumar in person.
IO Inspector Kamal Kumar absent.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Nagender Kumar, heard and allowed for today only.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that assistance of IO is required in examination of PW1- Naresh Kumar.

IO be summoned to appear in person, for next date of hearing, through DCP concerned.

Let, witness at sl. no. 2 & 3 as per list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 22.07.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
07.05.2025