

FIR No. 443/2017
PS Okhla Indl. Area
U/s 307/323/34 IPC
STATE Vs. PREM KUMAR & ORS

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused Sunny, Vicky Singh, Nagender Kumar in person.
Accused Prem Kumar absent (**already expired. Proceedings abated vide order dated 10.04.2024**)
Accused Shaheed Anwar @ Raja absent (**proceeding already abated vide order dated 31.10.2022**).
Sh. Dayanand Pandey, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Sh. Gaurav Kant Sharma, Ld. LAC for complainant, absent.

PW- Jagdish Singh absent despite service.

PW- Sandeep Bhadauria, absent.

IO Inspector Kamal Kumar absent. (has sent request, which is heard and allowed for today only).

MHC(M) in person.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Process issued to PW Jagdish Singh received back unserved through DCP concerned.

Process issued to PW Sandeep Bhadauria received back served through DCP concerned, however he is absent despite service.

Let both witnesses be again summoned through IO for NDOH.

IO be summoned through DCP concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **23.04.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
09.03.2026_(m)